DYNISCO MODELS EPR5 & EPR6
Amplified Output, Enhanced Push-Rod Design Melt Pressure Transmitters
Description
Dynisco models EPR5 and EPR6 high - temperature melt pressure transducers feature a built - in amplifier to provide a 0 to 5 Vdc (EPR5) or 0 to 10
Vdc (EPR6) output to a DCS or computer system. An alternative to Dynisco's PT420 and PT460 series, the push - rod design is suitable for applications
where the use of a filled system may not be desirable, such as the extrusion of food and medical products and the manufacture of photographic film.
These models are available in pressure ranges from 0 - 1,500 through 0 - 10,000 psi.
Features Benefits

(38.1 ±0.51)
(10.46 )
Ordering Guide
Ordering Example: EPR5 - 3M - 6/18
• Mating connector P/N711600 or 6 - pin cable assembly sold separately.
Ctra.de Ribes,195 - 08520 LES FRANQUESES DEL VALLES (Barcelona – Spain)
Telf. + 34 93 840 25 24 - Fax + 34 93 8402503 - dynisco@aptus-hmi.com
129
Model Pressure Range (psi) Rigid Stem Flexible Stem
EPR5 (0 to 5 Vdc)
EPR6 (0 to 10 Vdc)
Code Range Code Length Code Length
1.5M 0 - 1,500
5M 0 - 5,000
7.5M 0 - 7,500
10M 0 - 10,000
9 9"
ZERO/SPAN ADJUST ACCESS
PROTECTED BY SEAL SCEWS
.28
.75
Ø
(34.8 ±0.51) ZERO ADJUST PT02A-10-6P
(17.5)
±.02
.414
Ø .412
10.52
(38.61 ±0.51)
(47 ±0.8)
(152.4 ±0.8)
(224.8 ±1.5)
(815.3 ±12.7)
All dimensions are in inches (millimeters) unless otherwise specified
.307
.305
7.8
7.75
)
45˚ ±.5˚ TYP
45˚ ±.5˚
1.50
Ø .69 ±.02
(17.523 ±0.51) .44
(11.2)
18.00 ±.20 1.25 ±.022.01 3.50 ±.02
.214
(5.44)
43
(10.9) (51.1) (457.2 ±5.1) (31.7 ±0.5) (88.9 ±0.51)
1.52 ±0.2
1.85 ±.03
6.0 ±.03
8.85 ±.06
32.10 ±.50